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Table 105-04222

Self-rated health, by age group and sex, household population aged 12
and over, Canada, provinces, territories, health regions (June 2005
boundaries) and peer groups, every 2 years

Survey or program details:
Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

Geography?2=Yukon Territory [60]

Age group Sex Self-rated health® Characteristics11213.14] 2005
. ) Number of persons 27,188
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent 100.0
Number of persons 15,386
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent 56.6
Number of persons 5,067
Excellent self-rated health
Percent 18.6
Number of persons 10,319
Both sexes|Very good self-rated health
Percent 38.0
Number of persons 9,154
Good self-rated health
Percent 33.7
. Number of persons 2,566
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent 9.4
Number of persons F
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent F

Number of persons 13,664

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Percent 100.0
Number of persons 7,681
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent 56.2
Number of persons 2,504E
Excellent self-rated health
Percent 19.08
Number of persons 5,087
Total, 12 years and over |Males Very good self-rated health
Percent 37.2
Number of persons 4,251
Good self-rated health
Percent 31.1
) Number of persons 1,732F
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent 12.7
Number of persons F
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent F

Number of persons 13,524

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Percent 100.0

Number of persons 7,704
Very good or excellent self-rated health

Percent 57.0

Number of persons 2,473
Excellent self-rated health

Percent 18.3

Number of persons 5,232

Females Very good self-rated health

Percent 38.7

Number of persons 4,903
Good self-rated health

Percent 36.3

Number of persons 834EF
Fair or poor self-rated health

Percent 6.2F

Self-rated health, not stated Number of persons F




Percent

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Very good or excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

Both sexes|very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
. Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
12 to 19 years Males Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. . Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Females  |very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. . Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Both sexes Percent

Very good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

3,854
100.0
2,392
62.1
710F
18.4E
1,681
436
1,268
32.9

1,838
100.0
1,026

55.8
325E

17.78
700
38.1
688
375

6,422
100.0
4,445

69.2
1,628F
25.3
2,817
43.9
1,501E
23.4E




Fair or poor self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Self-rated health, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Very good or excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

Males Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
. Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health 5 "
20 to 34 years green
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Females Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. . Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Both sexes|Very good self-rated health

Percent

Good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Fair or poor self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Self-rated health, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Very good or excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

m T T T

2,921
100.0
1,977

67.7

691F
23.6%
1,286F
44,08
599E
20.5

3,501
100.0
2,468

70.5
937E
26.8E
1,531

437
902F
25.8E

5,580
100.0
3,084

55.3
1,051E
18.8F
2,034
36.4
2,092
375
321F

5.8EF

2,807
100.0
1,214

43.2

433F
15.4F
780F




Very good self-rated health

Percent

Good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent
Males ) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
35to 44 years Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Females Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. . Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Both sexes|Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
4510 64 years Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Males Very good self-rated health

Percent

Good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Fair or poor self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Self-rated health, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

Total population for the variable self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Very good or excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

27.8F
1,367
48.7

2,773
100.0
1,871
67.5
617F
22.3E
1,253E
452
725E
26.1F

9,228
100.0
4,674
50.7
1,455F
15.8
3,219
34.9
3,380
36.6
1,173E
12.7%

4,816
100.0
2,671

55.5
9665
20.1F
1,706
35.4

1,319
27.4F

825F
17.1F

4,412
100.0
2,003

45.4




Excellent self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Very good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Number of persons

Females Good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Both sexes|Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
) Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. . Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
65 years and over Males Very good self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Good self-rated health
Percent
. Number of persons
Fair or poor self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Self-rated health, not stated
Percent
. ) Number of persons
Total population for the variable self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Very good or excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Excellent self-rated health
Percent
Number of persons
Females Very good self-rated health

Percent

Good self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Fair or poor self-rated health

Number of persons

Percent

Self-rated health, not stated

Number of persons

Percent

489F

11.1E
1,514
34.3
2,061
46.7

348F
7.9

2,103
100.0

790F
37.6F

567F

26.9F
912
43.4

401F
19.1F

1,103
100.0

453F
41.1F




Symbol legend:

E Use with caution

F Too unreliable to be published

Footnotes:

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.

Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey (CCHS 3.1), 2005. The CANSIM table 105-0422 is an update of CANSIM
table 105-0222.

Health regions are defined by the provincial ministries of health. These are legislated administrative areas in all provinces. The health
regions presented in this table are based on boundaries and names in effect as of June 2005. For complete Canadian coverage, each of
the northern territories also represents a health region.

. A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics. The nine peer groups are identified

by the letters A through I, which are appended to the health region 4-digit code.

Population aged 12 and over who rate their own health status as being either excellent, very good, good, fair or poor. Self-rated health is
an indicator of overall health status. It can reflect aspects of health not captured in other measures, such as incipient disease, disease
severity, aspects of positive health status, physiological and psychological reserves and social and mental function.

When comparing estimates, it is important to use confidence intervals to determine if differences between values are statistically
significant. Confidence intervals describe sampling variability and give an indication of the precision of a given estimate.

Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (CIs).
Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified as follows: (E) use with caution.

Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed due to extreme sampling variability and are identified as
follows: (F) too unreliable to be published.

Source: Statistics Canada. Table 105-0422 - Self-rated health, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, Canada,
provinces, territories, health regions (June 2005 boundaries) and peer groups, every 2 years, CANSIM (database).
http://cansim?2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?

Lang=E&amp;CANSIMFile=CII\CII_1_E.htm&amp;RootDir=ClII/
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