

Table 105-04221

Self-rated health, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, Canada, provinces, territories, health regions (June 2005 boundaries) and peer groups, every 2 years

Survey or program details:

Canadian Community Health Survey - 3226

Geography^{2,3}=Yukon Territory [60]

Age group	Sex	Self-rated health ¹⁰	Characteristics 11,12,13,14	2005
			Number of persons	27,188
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	15,386
		very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	56.6
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	5,067
		Excellent sell-rated fleatiff	Percent	18.6
	Roth saves	Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	10,319
	Doin sexes	very good sen-rated nearth	Percent	38.0
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	9,154
		Cood con rated fication	Percent	33.7
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	2,566
		run er peer een ruieu neum	Percent	9.4
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	13,664
			Percent	100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	7,681
	Males		Percent	56.2
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	2,594 ^E
		Excellent sell rated fleatil	Percent	19.0 ^E
Total, 12 years and over		Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	5,087
Total, 12 years and over		Very good self-rated health	Percent	37.2
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	4,251
			Percent	31.1
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	1,732 ^E
			Percent	12.7 ^E
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	13,524
			Percent	100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	7,704
		, g	Percent	57.0
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	2,473
	Females		Percent	18.3
		Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	5,232
		10.7 9200 0011 10100 11001111	Percent	38.7
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	4,903
			Percent	36.3
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	834 ^E
			Percent	6.2 ^E
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
				1

			Percent	
		Total manufaction for the variable self-rated books	Number of persons	3,85
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	2,39
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	62.
			Number of persons	710
		Excellent self-rated health	Percent	18.4
	Both sexes	Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,68
		, ,	Percent	43.0
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,26
			Percent	32.9
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	_ '
		<u> </u>	Percent	_
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	_ '
		,	Percent	
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	2,01
		Total population for the variable sen-rated health	Percent	100.0
		Vary good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	1,36
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	67.
			Number of persons	385
		Excellent self-rated health	Percent	19.1
			Number of persons	98
12 to 19 years	Males	Very good self-rated health	Percent	48.
				580
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	_
			Percent	28.8
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	!
			Percent	
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	
			Percent	
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	1,83
			Percent	100.
		Very good or excellent celf reted health	Number of persons	1,02
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	55.
			Number of persons	325
		Excellent self-rated health	Percent	17.7
			Number of persons	70
	Females	Very good self-rated health	Percent	38.
			Number of persons	68
		Good self-rated health	Percent	37.
				_
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons Percent	_
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	
			Percent	- 1
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	6,42
			Percent	100.
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	4,44
			Percent	69.
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	1,628
	Both sexes		Percent	25.
		Vonce wood oolf noted beauty	Number of persons	2,81
		Very good self-rated health	Percent	43.
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,501
			Percent	23.4
			II GIOGIIL	1 /3.4

1	I	L	Number of persons	F
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Percent	F
			Number of persons	2,921
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	1,977
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	67.7
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	691 ^E
			Percent	23.6 ^E
	Males	Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,286 ^E
		, ,	Percent	44.0 ^E
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	599 ^E
		Good Sen-rated health	Percent	20.5 ^E
			Number of persons	F
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Percent	F
20 to 34 years			Number of persons	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Percent	F
				-
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	3,501
			Percent	100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	2,468
		, g	Percent	70.5
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	937 ^E
			Percent	26.8 ^E
		Variable of set of back	Number of persons	1,531
	Females	Very good self-rated health	Percent	43.7
			Number of persons	902 ^E
		Good self-rated health		ł
			Percent	25.8 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
		Sen-rated Health, Hot Stated	Percent	F
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	5,580
		Total population for the variable 3en-rated health	Percent	100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	3,084
	Both sexes		Percent	55.3
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	1,051 ^E
			Percent	18.8 ^E
		Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	2,034
			Percent	36.4
			Number of persons	2,092
		Good self-rated health	Percent	37.5
				ł
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	321 ^E
			Percent	5.8 ^E
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
		John rated meanin, not stated	Percent	F
		Total namulation for the control of the second	Number of persons	2,807
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	1,214
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	43.2
				-
			Number of persons	⊿วว ⊏
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	433 ^E
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons Percent Number of persons	433 ^E 15.4 ^E 780 ^E

		Very good self-rated health	Percent	27.8 ^E
			Number of persons	1,367
		Good self-rated health	Percent	48.7
	Males		Number of persons	F
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Percent	F
			Number of persons	2,773
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	1,871
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
35 to 44 years			Percent	67.5
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	617 ^E
			Percent	22.3 ^E
	l		Number of persons	1,253 ^E
	Females	Very good self-rated health	Percent	45.2
			Number of persons	725 ^E
		Good self-rated health	· ·	_
			Percent	26.1 ^E
1		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	F
		<u> </u>	Percent	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
	<u> </u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Percent	F
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	9,228
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
		Vanis mand on averallous solf material handsh	Number of persons	4,674
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	50.7
			Number of persons	1,455 ^E
	Both sexes	Excellent self-rated health	Percent	15.8 ^E
			Number of persons	3,219
		Very good self-rated health	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
			Percent	34.9
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	3,380
			Percent	36.6
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	1,173 ^E
		Tan or poor con raise nomin	Percent	12.7 ^E
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
	Males	Total population for the variable self-rated health Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	4,816
			Percent	100.0
45 to 64 years			Number of persons	2,671
			Percent	55.5
1			Number of persons	966 ^E
		Excellent self-rated health		-
			Percent	20.1 ^E
		Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,706
		, ,	Percent	35.4
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	1,319 ^E
		Jood Sell-Tated Health	Percent	27.4 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	825 ^E
			Percent	17.1 ^E
		-		_
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
	<u> </u>			
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons	_
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
		Total population for the variable self-rated health Very good or excellent self-rated health	·	4,412 100.0 2,003 45.4

1		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	489 ^E
			Percent	11.1 ^E
F			Number of persons	1,514
		Very good self-rated health	Percent	34.3
			Number of persons	2,061
	Females	Good self-rated health	Percent	46.7
			Number of persons	348 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Percent	7.9 ^E
				_
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons Percent	F
<u> </u>	 			-
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons Percent	2,103
				┥
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	790 ^E
			Percent	37.6 ^E
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	F
		ZAGGIGIN GGII TULGU IIGUNI	Percent	F
	Poth savas	Very good self reted health	Number of persons	567 ^E
	Both sexes	Very good self-rated health	Percent	26.9 ^E
			Number of persons	912
		Good self-rated health	Percent	43.4
			Number of persons	401 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Percent	19.1 ^E
				- 19.1 F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons Percent	_
				1,103
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Number of persons Percent	_
				100.0
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	453 ^E
			Percent	41.1 ^E
		Excellent self-rated health	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
65 years and over	Males	Very good self-rated health	Number of persons	F
		very good sen-rated nearth	Percent	F
		Good self-rated health	Number of persons	385 ^E
			Percent	34.9 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F
		Total and design for the control of the state of the stat	Number of persons	1,000
		Total population for the variable self-rated health	Percent	100.0
			Number of persons	336 ^E
		Very good or excellent self-rated health	Percent	33.6 ^E
			Number of persons	33.0 F
		Excellent self-rated health	Percent	F
			Number of persons	F
	Females	Very good self-rated health	Percent	F
		Good self-rated health		_
			Number of persons	527 ^E
			Percent	52.7 ^E
		Fair or poor self-rated health	Number of persons	F
		. a or poor our rated fleatin	Percent	F
		Self-rated health, not stated	Number of persons	F
			Percent	F

Symbol legend:

- E Use with caution
- F Too unreliable to be published

Footnotes:

- 1. Source: Statistics Canada, Canadian Community Health Survey (CCHS 3.1), 2005. The CANSIM table 105-0422 is an update of CANSIM table 105-0222.
- 2. Health regions are defined by the provincial ministries of health. These are legislated administrative areas in all provinces. The health regions presented in this table are based on boundaries and names in effect as of June 2005. For complete Canadian coverage, each of the northern territories also represents a health region.
- **3.** A "peer group" is a grouping of health regions that have similar social and economic characteristics. The nine peer groups are identified by the letters A through I, which are appended to the health region 4-digit code.
- **10.** Population aged 12 and over who rate their own health status as being either excellent, very good, good, fair or poor. Self-rated health is an indicator of overall health status. It can reflect aspects of health not captured in other measures, such as incipient disease, disease severity, aspects of positive health status, physiological and psychological reserves and social and mental function.
- **11.** When comparing estimates, it is important to use confidence intervals to determine if differences between values are statistically significant. Confidence intervals describe sampling variability and give an indication of the precision of a given estimate.
- 12. Bootstrapping techniques were used to produce the coefficient of variation (CV) and 95% confidence intervals (CIs).
- 13. Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) from 16.6% to 33.3% are identified as follows: (E) use with caution.
- **14.** Data with a coefficient of variation (CV) greater than 33.3% were suppressed due to extreme sampling variability and are identified as follows: (F) too unreliable to be published.

Source: Statistics Canada. *Table 105-0422 - Self-rated health, by age group and sex, household population aged 12 and over, Canada, provinces, territories, health regions (June 2005 boundaries) and peer groups, every 2 years, CANSIM (database).*

http://cansim2.statcan.ca/cgi-win/cnsmcgi.exe?

Lang=E& CANSIMFile=CII\CII_1_E.htm& RootDir=CII/

(accessed: October 8, 2008)

Printer-friendly format

Date modified: 2007-04-27